be a misdemeanor under the codes and regulations of Neosho County, Kansas, and
punishable upon conviction for the first offense by a fine of not more than one thousand
dollars ($1,000.00) and the revocation of license for up to 30 days.  Second offense, a
fine of not more than two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) and the revocation of
license for up to one (1) year.  Third offense, a fine of two thousand five hundred
($2,500.00) and the revocation of license for up to two (2) years.   Each day’s violation
shall constitute a separate offense.

Section 3.      Stop Work Order
Upon discovery of a violation of this Code, the Neosho County Environmental Health
Director will issue a Stop Work Order.